

# Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	ID 17	7-0021	Version:	1	Name:		
Туре:	Resc	olution			Status:	Passed	
File created:	12/28	8/2016			In control:	City Council	
On agenda:	1/17/	/2017			Final action:	1/17/2017	
Title:	Resolution Granting an Easement to Duke Energy to Install Underground Cable at 2199 White Street						
Sponsors:							
Indexes:							
Code sections:							
Attachments:	1. Vicinity 1359 (2199 White St).pdf, 2. Sec. of State, Duke Energy.pdf, 3. 17-0021 Resolution.pdf, 4. Sitemap 1359 (2199 White St).pdf						
Date	Ver.	Action By	1		Act	ion	Result
	1	City Cou				opt	

Resolution Granting an Easement to Duke Energy to Install Underground Cable at 2199 White Street

Department: Engineering & Inspections Council District: 2

Public Hearing: N/A Advertising Date/By: N/A

Contact 1 and Phone: Ted Kallam: 373-2883 Contact 2 and Phone: Steve Drew: 373-7893

#### **PURPOSE:**

City Council approval is requested to convey a utility easement to Duke Energy in order for them to install approximately 70 feet of primary cable and a transformer to supply power to a generator and switch gear to feed the North Buffalo Water Reclamation Facility located at 2199 White Street, Parcel #0079176.

#### **BACKGROUND:**

The Water Resources Department is installing a new generator at North Buffalo Water Reclamation that will require the installation of electrical service and a transformer. Duke Energy will require an easement to install the transformer and a new underground line on the site.

This easement is an encumbrance on City property and City Council approval is required for the transaction.

## **BUDGET IMPACT:**

No funds are required, and there is no budget impact.

## **RECOMMENDATION / ACTION REQUESTED:**

The Property Management Section of the Engineering & Inspections Department recommends the approval of

## File #: ID 17-0021, Version: 1

this acquisition.